Recording Requested By: CITY OF MENIFEE

After Recording Mail To: CITY CLERK CITY OF MENIFEE 29844 HAUN ROAD MENIFEE, CA 92586

Record without fee subject to Govt. Code 6103

## NOTICE OF COMPLETION (Public Works – Civil Code Sec. 9204)

## McCALL BOULEVARD RESURFACING, CIP 21-13

Notice is hereby given that:

Work of improvements on the project herein described was accepted as complete on August 17, 2022. The project improvements consist of about 1.2 miles of varies depth of cold in place recycling asphalt pavement. This work will also include the removal and replacement of: 13 existing non-compliant accessible curb ramps, curb, gutter and cross gutters. The replacement of all striping and adjustment of all utility covers will also be performed. The project was done in the city right-of-way in the City of Menifee, County of Riverside, State of California.

1. The full name of the Owner is: CITY OF MENIFEE

2. The full address of the Owner is: 29844 HAUN ROAD MENIFEE, CA. 92586

3. The undersigned is a Corporate Officer of the Owner of the interest stated below in the property herein described:

PUBLIC STREETS IN MENIFEE, CA 92586

4. The name of the contractor for such work of construction is:

R.J. Noble Company 15505 Lincoln Avenue Orange, CA 92865

The property on which said work of improvement was completed is within the City of Menifee, County of Riverside, State of California.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

Ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)

Stephanie Roseen, Acting City Clerk